administered in strict accordance with the Requirements of the 729 

Mississippi Statewide Assessment System as adopted by the State 730 

Board of Education, and with willful intent, is guilty of a * * * 731 

civil misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof shall be fined not 732 

more than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) * * *.  Upon 733 

conviction, the State Board of Education may suspend or revoke the 734 

administrative or teaching credentials, or both, of the person 735 

convicted for a period not to exceed ten (10) years. 736 

(4)  The district attorney shall investigate allegations of 737